

LITTLE LAKE CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT

ADDENDUM #1

BID No. 19-20-001

Shade Shelter Installation at 4 Elementary Schools

1. Clarifications/Responses to RFIs:

Question A: Is an engineer's estimate of cost available?

ANSWER: No.

Question B: Is there a PLA or CWA?

ANSWER: No.

Question C: The Shade Shelters are supplied by the District, right?

ANSWER: Yes, as stated in the Special Conditions:

"COORDINATION WITH THIRD-PARTY MATERIALS SUPPLIER. The shade structures shall be provided by Dave Bang Associates (DBA). The Contractor shall coordinate with DBA and the District to provide dates certain for shade structure delivery to each site. The Contractor shall establish and communicate the delivery dates in writing to DBA and the District not later than May 15, 2020. DBA shall deliver the shade structure materials to each site. The Contractor shall be responsible for unloading the materials from DBA's truck with a forklift."

Question D: What is the delivery schedule to each site?

ANSWER: The contractor is responsible for establishing a date certain for delivery of the shelter to each site and for communicating that date to the District and the third-party supplier, <u>per the Special Conditions</u>:

"The Contractor shall coordinate with DBA and the District to provide dates certain for shade structure delivery to each site. The Contractor shall establish and communicate the delivery dates in writing to DBA and the District not later than May 15, 2020."

Question E: Can you provide manufacturer name and details about the Shade Shelters?

ANSWER: The Manufacturer is Americana, <u>as shown on the site Plan page G.1</u>. The shelters are Americana #A-DSA3042-10, 30'x42' MERAMEC Tubular Shade Shelter, CBC DSA pre-approved powder coated, anchor bolts recessed below grade, 10' entry height. PC#02-115731, Color 540 Tan Roof with 810 Slate Blue Frame, with 4 downspouts.

Question F: Can you provide installation details and shop drawings?

ANSWER: <u>Consult the project site Plans in their entirety</u>. Shade shelter component installation details are provided on pages G.1, MT30.0, and MT30.01. There are no shop drawings.

END OF ADDENDUM